Adjustment arising from change in accounting policy
   in relation to property, plant and equipment

0.4  0.7

Figures after adjustments

4.8  13.1

 Impact on basic earnings per share for continuing and discontinued operations

  2011  2010
  HK cents  HK cents
Figures before adjustments

81.4  55.5

Adjustment arising from change in accounting policy
   in relation to property, plant and equipment

0.6  1.0

Figures after adjustments

82.0  56.5

Impact on diluted earnings per share for continuing and discontinued operations
  2011  2010
  HK cents  HK cents
Figures before adjustments

80.8  55.5

Adjustment arising from change in accounting policy
   in relation to property, plant and equipment

0.6  1.0

Figures after adjustments

81.4  56.5

 9

3.  CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

 The effect on the Group's financial position as at 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010

 As at
1.1.2010

   As at
1.1.2010

 As at
31.12.2010

   As at
31.12.2010

 (originally
stated)

 Adjustments  (restated)  (originally
stated)

  Adjustments  (restated)

 HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000

Property, plant and

equipment 1,147,156  (73,438)  1,073,718  1,257,403  (87,065)  1,170,338

Deferred tax asset -  577  577  -  626  626

Deferred tax liabilities (6,008)  5,455  (553)  (8,917)  8,335  (582)

Total effects on net asset 1,141,148  (67,406)  1,073,742  1,248,486  (78,104)  1,170,382

Accumulated profits 780,662  679  781,341  1,054,020  1,563  1,055,583

Asset revaluation reserve 74,727  (68,085)  6,642  86,309  (79,667)  6,642

Total effects on equity 855,389  (67,406)  787,983  1,140,329  (78,104)  1,062,225

4.  REVENUE

An analysis of the Group’s revenue for the year from continuing operation is as follows:

   2011  2010
   HK$'000  HK$'000

Manufacture and sales of chemical products   1,808,348  1,285,269

5. SEGMENT INFORMATION

(a) Operating Segments

Information reported to the Chairman of the Company, being the chief operating decision maker ("CODM"), for
the purposes of resource allocation and assessment of segment performance focuses on types of goods sold.

The Group used to have two operating segments, namely, the Handbag Business and the Chemical Business.